# NOTICE

### 10/10/2022

Members of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) are hereby informed to remain present for a meeting on 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2022, in the Principal's Office, at 10.00 am.

## **IQAC Members:**

- 1. Dr. Mahipatsinh Chavda, Principal
- 2. Dr. Jenny Rathod, Coordinator IQAC
- 3. Dr. Shubha Nigam, Associate Professor
- 4. Dr. Jaydev Bhola, Associate Professor
- 5. Dr. Paresh Prajapati, Associate Professor
- 6. Shri N. G. Panchal, Deputy Secretary, Ahmedabad Education Society
- 7. Shri C.B. Prajapati, Administrative Officer
- 8. Shri Nishit Shah, Administrative Officer
- 9. Dr. Kaushal Desai, Member Alumni Association
- 10. Dr. Shraddha Rai, Member, Local Society
- 11. Shri Kamlesh Makwana, Parent of Student
- 12. Mr. Arab Affan Sajid, Student at Undergraduate Programme

### Agenda for the same is as follows:

- 1. Discussion regarding the internal and external exams
- 2. Discussion regarding completion of curriculum
- 3. Taking stock of Activities in the first Semester
- 4. Planning for the next Semester
- 5. Any other significant matter

#### L.D. ARTS COLLEGE

Minutes of the SECOND IQAC Meeting of the L.D. Arts College, held on 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2022, at 11:00 am, in the Principal's chamber.

- 1. The Minutes of the last meeting were duly approved by the IQAC.
- 2. Discussion regarding the display of result on the Notice Board for the students in various Semesters was undertaken. For those departments that have larger student strength, it was difficult to submit the result before the college broke up for the Diwali vacation. Hence, it was decided that the day the college reopens, the Faculty members of these departments will submit the result.
- 3. The tentative dates for the University external exams were discussed for Semesters One, Three and Five.
- 4. A decision was taken to begin the conduction of classes for the Sixth Semester students as soon as the College reopened after the Diwali break.
- 5. The wonderful achievements of the Cultural Department were applauded by the IQAC in the just concluded Youth Festival of the affiliating University.
- 6. All the Heads of various Departments were asked to submit a rough plan for the teaching-learning process in the next Semester.
- 7. No other significant matter being raised, the meeting was brought to its conclusion.

### **IQAC Members:**

- 1. Dr. Mahipatsinh Chavda, Principal
- 2. Dr. Jenny Rathod, Coordinator IQAC
- 3. Dr. Shubha Nigam, Associate Professor
- 4. Dr. Jaydev Bhola, Associate Professor
- 5. Dr. Paresh Prajapati, Associate Professor
- 6. Shri N. G. Panchal, Deputy Secretary, Ahmedabad Education Society
- 7. Shri C.B. Prajapati, Administrative Officer
- 8. Shri Nishit Shah, Administrative Officer
- 9. Dr. Kaushal Desai, Member Alumni Association
- 10. Dr. Shraddha Rai, Member, Local Society
- 11. Shri Kamlesh Makwana, Parent of Student
- 12. Mr. Arab Affan Sajid, Student at Undergraduate Programme